
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Missouri Department of Transportation 
Patrick K. McKenna, Director 

1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

January 29, 2020 
 

The following pre-bid conference has been scheduled for a project to be let in the March 20, 

2020 bid opening: 

 

Call County Route Job No. Date & Time Location 

G01 McDonald   I-49 J7P0601 January 30, 2020 

Noon-2:00 p.m. 

MoDOT  

SW District Office 

Conf. Rooms 2 & 3 

3025 E Kearney St. 

Springfield, MO 65803 

 

Plans and specifications are currently available for you to download and preview at: 
 

https://www.modot.org/i-49-missouriarkansas-connector 

 

Project contact:  Craig Switzer (417) 621-6331 

 

Job J7P0601, I-49, McDonald County.  Construct I-49 on new alignment from existing US 

Route 71 at Pineville, MO to the Arkansas state line, the total length of improvement being 

5.006 miles.  

 

Please review the plans and come prepared to comment.  Attendance is not required but 

strongly recommended.   

 

https://www.modot.org/i-49-missouriarkansas-connector

